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"~ |{~———" DELETESIDING BY BULDER)
><i 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD WITH HENRY BLUESKIN VP100 ROOF FINISH BY BUILDER
></>< WRAP W/ FLASHING AND PRIMER 5/8" ADVANTECH FLOOR SYSTEM:
~— 1" . " 12 .
= 10 34" SHEATHING TOP PLATE 12/12 RAFTER PANEL @ 16 0.C. (2) 1-34"11-1/4" LVL W) 2 LEDGER
>_</>< R-38 BLOWN-IN INSULATION W/ VAPOR BARRIER PAINT FINISH BY BUILDER SHIP LOOSE SQUARE CUT X @16°0C.
—L 4 AND INSULWEB W T ICEISNON BARRIER s AT = (R-30 MIN INSULATION BY OTHERS)
] 1 GNB INTERIOR FINSH ENTIRE RGOF A WITH OPEN JOIST @ 1ST FLOOR, DRYWALL IS
></>< FLOOR SYSTEM: CREWANSTALLER W) 104 REQUIRED TO ENCLOSE FOR FIRE STOPPING
NOTE: INSTALL ™ _— (2) 2x12 PERIMETER BAND [ 2x10 JOIST @16" OC W/ 3/4" NAILS THROUGH SCAB. 3' 0.C (BY OTHERS)
SPRAY FOAM i SUB FLOOR (R-30 MIN g & (1) 10 NAL THROUGH,, MARRIAGE WALL BEAM BOLTING:
SEALANT AT GAPS PERIVETER INSULATION _ INSULATION BY OTHERS): SHEATHING 3 0.C f :
BETWEEN WITHJOIST @ 15T 0C. 1/2" STEEL BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS
2 BY BUILDER SITE NAIL WITH '
FOUNDATION & FLOOR, DRYWALL IS EVERY 48", SHIM MARRIAGE WALL @
SILLS. SILLS & 2xLEDGER REQUIRED TO ENCLOSE ON g\; )BmﬁgégH SIDE EACH BOLT LOCATION BEFORE TIGHTENING
MOD RIMS, - SITE FOR FIRE STOPPING ]
BETWEEN 2X | RIMS FASTENED TO SILL W/8d NAILS @6"0C 248 FIRESTOP - CONNECT TO
FILLER & 2X END SHEATHING BAND FASTENED TO SILL Wi(2) SON STRAP GIRT W/ (2) ROWS 8
JOIST, & ~_ | ROWS&INALS @80C EVERY COMMON @ 16'0.C.
BETWEEN 2X — 5/8" ANCHOR BOLT, EMBEDDED 7" (MIN) W/ 3"X3"X1/4" .
FILLER AND PLATE WASHERS @46'0C (MAIN HOUSE) / 720C (MUD-ELL) ;Ath) E/SLLLUYMLNO&AE?EE” (PYLX'?EXT?)
& 12" (MAX) FROM ALL CORNERS BY BUILDER/DEALER/G.C.
TOP OF SILL (MAX) GIRT W/ (4) 3/8'X6" HEX LAG BOLTS
NEHIPBS TYPICAL SILL NEHIPBS NEHIPBS
1 B 2 [ TYPICAL RAFTER EAVE 3 Gioar— TYPICAL 1ST FL. (MARRIAGE)
SCALE: NS, SCALE: N.TS. SCALE.NTS
ROOF FINISH BY BUILDER . .
518 ADVANTECH 5\’/ /11'?/5'7"51,,1‘111/? SLT\I/EIIEL ATTACH LVL TO STEEL FLITCH PLATE WITH (2) ROWS
SECOND FLOOR SYSTEM 12/12 RAFTERS @ 24 O.C. FLITCH PLATE EA. 2 rROUSH SOLTS STASGERED AT 7270.C.
— (3) LAYERS OF 3" IKO 12 ?:(DPEI C/(‘(V 2x LEDGER ATTACH LVL TO STEEL FLITCH PLATE AT ENDS WITH
(3) LAYERS OF 2" FOAM PANELS ngslgc())ltl:,YANURATE w VARIES ol oo (6) 1/2" THROUGH BOLTS IN A 2" O.C. GRID PATTERN
26 GIRT FIRE STOP NSULATION AND (1) LAVER OF SHIP LOOSE SQUARE CUT T -
CONNECT 2X6 GIRT TO CEILING W/ 2 e (1) OVERHANG INSTALLED - —
ROWS 8d COMMON @16'0C ONSITE BY SET CREW W/(2) 210 SPF#2 FLOOR JOIST OR g
(3) LAYERS OF 2' FOAM PANELS POLYISOCYANURATE 10d NAILS THROUGH SCAB, 3" OPEN JOIST @ 16'0C |
112" SHEATHING COMPRESSION STRIP INSULATION 0.C. & (1) 10d NAIL THROUGH \\ / //
C/W ICE/SNOW BARRIER — SHEATHING 3 O.C X EDGER ~ il
112" BELLYBAND SITE INSTALLED BY ENTIRE ROOF 0C. T LA
BUILDER. TOE NAIL UPPER MODULE TO LOWER MODULE ,,
W/ 8d NAILS @6'0C SITE INSTALLED BY BUILDER. aﬁwgmg% 2X6 CEILING JOIST @ 16"0C g St
4 g/E(I;I/IzpoBz?) XTER|OR WALL FLOOR BY BUILDER RAZ
scaents—110 FLOOR A \
2X12 GIRT FIRE

1/2" SHTG COMPRESSION STRIP

LSTA30 STRAPS INSTALLED @ 16" O.C. AT THE PLANT w/ (3) 10d
NAILS AND BENT AWAY FOR TRAVEL. THE BUILDER IS

5 NEH/PBS

711012020
SCALE:N.T'S.

TYPICAL RAFTER EAVE

RESPONSIBLE FOR LEVELING THE CEILING RIMS, WRAPPING THE STOP CONNECT
STRAP UNDER THE CEILING RIMS TO SECURE IN PLACE, AND GIRT TO CEILING W
ATTACHING EACH STRAP w/ (3) 10d NAILS PRIOR TO THE 2 ROWS 8d COMMON
APPLICATION OF THE SITE INSTALLED DRYWALL. @16'0C
6 gﬁ;‘//g’;‘zz TYPICAL CEILING/FLOOR

SCALE-NTS. DETAILS LVL DECK
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244 GIRT FIRESTOP - SITE INSTALLED _\ R-60 BLOWN-IN INSULATION

FASTEN Wi(2) ROWS &d
COMMON @ 16"0.C.

R-60 INSULATION
SITE INSTALLED

ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.
W/ (2)1-3/4" X 24" LVL EACH SIDE

1/2" THROUGH BOLT 48" O.C.

-STAGGERED

C/W VAPOR BARRIER PAINT

2x6 SPF @ 16" 0.C.

R-60 INSULATION
SITE INSTALLED

CEILING SYSTEM:

ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
WI(2)1-3/4" X 24" LVL EACH SIDE

1/2" THROUGH BOLT 48" 0.C. -STAGGERED N

—— 2x4 KNEEWALL

2x4 GIRT FIRESTOP - SITE INSTALLED
FASTEN Wi(2) ROWS &d

COMMON @ 16"0.0.—¥Z]

1/2" SHEETROCK —/

SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

FLOOR SYSTEM:
(2) 1-3/4"11-4/4" LVL W/ 2 LEDGER

2x10 JOIST @16" 0.C. W/ 3/4" SUB FLOOR
(R-30 MIN INSULATION BY OTHERS)

WITH OPEN JOIST @ 1ST FLOOR, DRYWALL IS
REQUIRED TO ENCLOSE FOR FIRE STOPPING
(BY OTHERS)

MARRIAGE WALL BEAM BOLTING:

1/2" STEEL BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS
EVERY 48", SHIM MARRIAGE WALL @
EACH BOLT LOCATION BEFORE TIGHTENING

28 FIRESTOP - CONNECT TO
GIRT W/ (2) ROWS 84
COMMON @ 16'0.C.

" 7 LALLY COLUMN - FASTEN (7 1/8' X 8"
1/2" SHEETROCK X 1/4") LALLY LOCK BEAM PLATE TO
GIRT W/ (4) J/8'X6" HEX LAG BOLTS
7 NEH/PBS TYPICAL TRUSS W/ SPF 8 NEH/PBS TYPICAL TRUSS W/ LVL 9 NEH/PBS TYP'CAL 1ST FL MARR'AGE
71012020 7102020 702020 : ( )
SCALENTS, CEILING DETAIL SCALENTS, CEILING DETAIL SCALENTS,
PERIMETER BAND TRUSS
214 KNEEWALL
STUD GRADE @ 16"0C —
SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
2X10 SPF#2 FLOOR JOIST R-60 INSULATION
OR OPEN JOIST @ 16°0C =3 SITE INSTALLED 244 GIRT FIRESTOP - SITE INSTALLED
2nxiz _ FASTEN W(2) ROWS 86
X LEDGER —~ CEILING SYSTEM: COMMON @ 16 O-C-_E \
——— 1 ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
ZX12 GRT FRE STOP COMNECT GRTTOCEILNG ___—— Wi 2X10 SPF STANDAR
e T =L 7| 112" THROUGH BOLT 48" O.C. -STAGGERED
2X6 CEILING JOIST @ 16'0C ” DBL. TOP PLATE ,
2X6 CEILING RIM )
DOUBLE TOP PLATES " / o °
STUD GRADE @ 16°0C — 112" SHEETROCK . SIMPSON STRAP
MARRIAGE WALL SYSTEM LSTA18 @ EVERY
SPF#2 16" 0.C. 0" TRUSS
NEH/PBS NEH/PBS TYPICAL TRUSS W/ SPF
105ma—TYP. CEILING/FLOOR DETAILS| |1 15022
SCALENTS SCAENTS. CEILING DETAIL SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAPS OR EQUAL

AT EACH TRUSS AND ATTACH TO EXTERIOR WALL TOP PLATES. (INSTALLED
INFACTORY ON MODULAR PORTION OR ONSITE IF SHIP LOOSE)
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DESCRIPTION SPACING Wall
ITEM |OF BUILDING |NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER a, b, ¢ AND — - P o0 Tace
ELEMENTS LOCATION . ::léfggesgli:a(”not 16d common (3 '/," x 0.162") nail
Roof panels) 10d box (3" x 0.128"); or 16" o.c. face
Blocking 4-8d box (2'!2" x 0.113") or 3" % 0.131" nails nail
1 pr—;t\:reen C?ti"ngt 3-8d common (2112" x 0.131"); or Toe nail Stud to stud and
JOISIS Or rafters 013_104 pox (3" x 0.128"); or abutting studs at - )
top plate 3-3" x 0.131" nails intersecting wall 16d box (3 /2" x 0.135"); or 12" o.c. face
4-8d box (21!2" x 0.113"); or 9 corners nail
5 [Ceiling joists to  [3.84 common (2'/," x 0.131"); or Per joist, toe (atbraced wall ., o o0n o0
top plate " y nail anels : nails
3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or p )
25 20,131 _naks 16d common (3'/;" x 0.162") 16 o.. face
Ceiling joist not nail
attached to ” . 16" o.c. each
parallel rafter, 410 hox (5° = 0.126°; or Built-up header |16d common (3'," x 0.162") edge face
laps over 10 |(2" to 2" header ”2"
partitions [see : with /." spacer 12" 0.c. each
3 [sections FaGe nae 2" SPacen) 164 box (3',"  0.1357) edge face
R802.3.1, 3-16d common (3'/" x 0.162"); or nail
RODES.2: 8 _ 5-8d box (2'/" x 0.113"); or
Table 11 Continuous 4-8d (2” "% 0.131") Toe nail
P P header to stud -bd COmMMOn \2 iz - , or
R802.5.1(9 4-3" x 0.131 |
cenmgjogsl = 4-10d box (3" x 0.128")

16" o.c. face
attached to 16d common (3'/," x 0.162") _
parallel rafter 12 |Top plate to top i i naLI
(heel joint) plate 10d box (3" x 0.128"); or 12" o.c. face

4  |[see Sections  |Table R802.5.1(9) Face nail 3" % 0.131" nails nail
22322; ang Double top plate Face nail on
e an splice for SDCs , ., \
Table ADﬂmh%mmc&mdmmmmwyhxojwkor ﬁgﬁgem
R802.5.1(9)] braced !
Collar tie to
rafter, face nail or L
177" x 20 ga ' 4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or Face nail (minimum
5 e : wall line spacing 1. - 24" lap
ridge strap to each rafter <25 12-16d box (3'/" x 0.135"); or splice length
rafter 3-10d common (3" x 0.148"); or each
4-3" x 0.131" nails 13 o of on
2 toe nails 12-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or ;in‘cj:)o en
3-16d box nails (3'/," x 0.135"); or g:do';'etos‘;de 12-3" x 0.131" nails
nall Double top plate
o ot
P 3-10d common nails (3" x 0.148"); or side of each D,, or D;; and 12-16d (3'/" x 0.135")
rafter or braced wall 20"
4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or truss' . . ,
4-3" % 0.131" nails line spacing 225
?(;J;; ri:ﬁ; t:;Jr (continued)
) 1w "y,
hip rafters or roof 4-16d (37" x 0.135"); or
rafter i
to minimum 2" Tos nal
. 3-10d common (3'1," x 0.148"); or
ridge beam
7 4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or
4-3" % 0.131" nails
3-16d box 3112" % 0.135"); or
2-16d common (3'f," x 0.162"); or End nail

3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or
3-3" x 0.131" nails
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TABLE R602.3(1)-continued FASTENING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION SPACING DESCRIPTION SPACING AND Other wall sheathing?
ITEM |OF BUILDING |NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER™ "¢ AND ITEM |OF BUILDING |NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER™"*® LOCATION " structural
ELEMENTS LOCATION ELEMENTS cellulosic 1'4," galvanized roofing nail, “/,;" head
Bottor plate to 16" 0.0. face Floor 33 Jiberboard 3 8
joist, rim joist, 16d common (31f2" = 0.162") . o fl 3-16d box (3'/," x 0.1357); or . . N e
o nail subfloor to 2 * 0 . i " sheathing diameter, or 1" crown staple 16 ga., 1'/;" long
band joist or 24 jDiSl or girder 2164 3‘{ r x 0.162" Blind and face nail —
14 |blocking (not at ; > planks (plank - cumm?n L 102) Ta” Slr_ucmral 1%, galvanized roofing nail, "/,;" head diameter,
braced wall 16d box (3'/," x 0.135"); or 12" o.c. face P p 3-16d box (3'1," x 0.135"); or At each bearing, face 34 [cellulosic 3 ol
panels) nail 25 & beam-fioor & . i nail fiberboard . -
3" % 0.131" nails roof) 2-16d commeon (3'/," x 0.162") sheathing or 1" crown staple 16 ga., 1'/," long
1w - n
'E;c',st:mmp'lgletm 3-16d box (3'/" % 0.135") = machy 16° Band or rim joist f:ﬁiﬁi??i"o(i i:is")x 2}162 ) a5 |/ gypsum 1% galvanized roofing nail; staple galvanized, 7 1
joist, rim joist, - ox (35" % 0. Lor ) - ) ) . Cod 1w L4ty w
band joist or o.c. face nail 26 to joist 43" % 0.131" nails: or End nail :healhlng 13!;- long; 1.1'.1 SCrews, T‘f_pe WorS .
blocking (at > each 16° 4-3" x 14 ga. staples, 714" crown 36 1a" gypsum 1°/;" galvanized roofing nail; staple galvanized, 7 7
15  |braced wall 2-16d common (3'/," x 0.162"); or o.c. face nail Built-up girders Nail each | sheathing* 1°/g" long; 1°/y" screws, Type W or §
panel) and beams, 2- foﬁl)i:'cﬂ?iecrz s Wood structural panels, combination subfloor underlayment to framing
% 0,131 ik 4 each 16 inch lumber 20d common (4" x 0.192"); or ) - 57 Frrang 6d deformed (2° x 0.120") nail; or o 1
CornmhmEE o.c. face nail layers e fop and bottom and ¢ 29SS faq common (211" x 0.1317) nail
staggered. - —
4-8d box (21, x 0.113"); or 10d box (3" x 0.128"); or 24" 0.c. face nail at top 38 -1 8d common (2'/;" x 0.131") nail; or o 12
3-16d box (3'/," x 0.135"); or 27 * : ' and bottom 8d deformed (2'/," x 0.120") nail
i staggered on opposite " Y nail:
4-8d common (2'4," x 0.1317); o Toe nail 3" x 0.131" nails sidgs pposi N 10d common [31 x 0.148" ) nail; or B 12
. "y ) 8d deformed (2'/," * 0,120") nail
16 Top or bottom :;Od 30:3{13 * ?'123 ) or And: 2h )
-3" % 0.131" nails " . ;
platelostud e 3, % 0.135), or 0 GamTion (SO 19e or Flace rr‘f"' al_le"ds and For Sl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 mis; 1 ksi = 6.895 MPa.

2 e o 3-10d box (3" = 0.1287); or [ SaGh Spiico a. Nails are smooth-common, box or deformed shanks except where otherwise stated. Nails used for framing and
2-16d common (3 /3" = 0.162"); or End nail oA EL ‘nads sheathing connections shall have minimum average bending yield strengths as shown: 80 ksi for shank diameter
3-10d box (3" = 0.128"); or Led i 4-16d box (3 /" * 0.1357); or of 0.192 inch (20d common nail), 90 ksi for shank diameters larger than 0.142 inch but not larger than 0.177 inch,
3-3" x 0.131" nails edger strip - o x "y At each joist or rafter, and 100 ksi for shank diameters of 0.142 inch or less.

28 |supporting joists 3-16d common (3" = 0.162"); or
Top plates, laps |3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or or rafters 4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or face nail b. Staples are 16 gage wire and have a minimum 7/16-inch on diameter crown width.
17 |atcomers and  |2-16d common (3'4" x 0.162"): or Face nail 4-3" x 0.131" nails c. Nails shall be spaced at not more than 6 inches on center _at all sn._!ppoﬂs where spans are 48 inches or greater.
intersections 3.3 x 0.131" nails 29 |Bridging to joist_|2-10d (3"  0.128") Each end, toe nal d. Four-foot by &-loot ar 4-foot by 8-fool panelz shall be applied verically.
— — SPACING OF e. Spacing of fasteners not included in this table shall be based on Table R602.3(2).
3-8d box (2'/," x 0.113"); or DESCRIPTION |NUMBER AND FASTENERS f. Where the ultimate design wind speed is 130 mph or less, nails for attaching wood structural panel roof
18 1" brace to each |2-8d common (2'/," x 0.131"); or Face nail sheathing to gable end wall framing shall be spaced 6 inches on center. Where the ultimate design wind speed is
stud and plate 2-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or OF BUILDING TYPE OF FASTENER®® ¢ Edges !ntermed greater than 130 mph, nails for attaching panel roof sheathing to intermediate supports shall be spaced 6 inches
2 staples 1% ITEM |ELEMENTS iate on center for minimum 48-inch distance from ridges, eaves and gable end walls; and 4 inches on center to gable
— - (inches)" supports end wall framing.
3-8d box (27" * 0.113°); or i g. Gypsum sheathing shall conform to ASTM C 1396 and shall be installed in accordance with GA 253,
19 1" = g" sheat_hing 2-8d common (2'," x 0.1317); or Face nail (inches) Fiberboard sheathing shall conform to ASTM C 208.
to each bearing |2.10d box (3" x 0.128"); or Wood structural panels, subfloor, roof and interior wall sheathing to framing and particleboard wall h. Spacing of fasteners on floor sheathing panel edges applies to panel edges supported by framing members
2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 1%, long sheathing to framing and required blocking and at floor perimeters only. Spacing of fa_steners on roof sheathing panel ec!ges applies to
3-8d box (2'1," % 0.113"); [see Table R602.3(3) for wood structural panel exterior wall sheathing to wall framing] panel edges supported by framing members and required blocking. Blocking of roof or floor sheathing panel
-8d box (2'/; . ). or 50 common ('  0.113") nail (subfloor, wall) — edges perpendicular to the framing members need not be provided except as required by other provisions of this
3-8d common (2'/," % 0.131"); or 30 P - L ; iisu W 6 12' code. Floor perimeter shall be supported by framing members or solid blocking.
# " i
3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or — 8d common (2 _’r’ - 0.131") nail (roof) - i. Where a rafter is fastened to an adjacent parallel ceiling joist in accordance with this schedule, provide two toe
1" x 8" and wider |3 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 1%," long 31 "' =1" 8d common nail (27/," x 0.131") 6 12 nails on one side of the rafter and toe nails from the ceiling joist to top plate in accordance with this schedule. The
20 |sheathing to Wider than 1" = 8 Face nail o R 10d common (3" x 0.148") nail; or 8 12 toe nail on the opposite side of the rafter shall not be required.
each bearing 4-8d box (21.’2" * 0.113"); or ¢ N 8d {2‘#’2" x 0.131") deformed nail
3-8d common (2'," x 0.131"); or
3-10d box (3" = 0.128"); or
4 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 1%/;" long
_— - TABLE R602.3(3)
4-8d box (2'/," x 0.113"); or REQUIREMENTS FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL WALL SHEATHING USED TO RESIST WIND PRESSURES® b: ¢
21 ;gf;g’:;:'r}jff 3-8d common (2'/," x 0.1317); or Toe nail
3-10d box (3" = 0.128"); or
3-3" % 0.131" nails MIN'MUM ULTIMATE DES'GN
Rim joist, band P——p MINIMUM NAIL MINIMUM WOOD |~ iNAL | MAXIMUM WALL PANEL NAIL SPACING WIND SPEED V,
joist or blocking ~ [8d box (2'/;" x 0.113") na?'c‘ o STRUCTURAL
to sl o top | et ke PANEL STUD SPACING {mph)
22 |plate (roof 8d common (211" x 0.131"); or ) ) Penetration THICKNESS (inches) Edges Field Wind exposure category
applications also) 6" o.c. toe Size RATING ( h ) I
. i Inches i .C. i ,C.
10d box (3" x 0.128"; or nail (inches) (inches o.c.) | (inches o.c.) B [0+ D
3" = 0.131" nails
6d Common
3-8d box (2'/," x 0.113"); or 15 24/0 ¥ 16 6 12 140 15 10
1" 6" subfloor |, oV x 01317 (2.0" x 0.113") ’
23 |orlessto each : Commo?‘ S )i or Face nail
joist 3-10d box (3" = 0.128"); or 8d Common 16 12 170 140 135
2 staples, 1" crown, 16 ga., 1%," long 3 . 135 24/16 ?115
(2.5" x 0.131%) 24 12 140 115 10

For Sl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 mys.

a. Panel strength axis parallel or perpendicular to supports. Three-ply plywood sheathing with studs spaced more than 16 inches on center shall be applied with panel strength axis perpendicular to
supports

b. Table iz based on wind pressures acting toward and away from building surfaces in accordance with Section R301.2. Lateral bracing requirements shall be in accordance with Section R602.10.

¢. Wood structural panels with span ratings of Wall-16 or Wall-24 shall be permitted as an altemate to panels with a 24/0 span rating. Plywood siding rated 16 o.c. or 24 o.c. shall be permitted as an

altemnate to panels with a 24/16 span rating. Wall-16 and Plywood siding 16 o.c. shall be used with studs spaced not more than 16 inches on center.
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STRAP MODULES TOGETHER @
CEILING FOR 2514 LBS (MSTC28 W/
(36) lbd SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT)

L SUN ROOM
CATHEDRAL CEILING

SHEET ROCK (d'-6-1/2" LENGTH,
FULL HEIGHT)

/16" 05B ON INTERIOR SIDE BEHIND

§

NTA DESIGNED BEAM - 2/ 1-3/4II-l/4' LVL W I/ 0.75°IP STEEL FLITCH
PLATE EA. SIDE N 2ND FLOOR DECK AND 2/ 1-3/4%I1-1/4* LVL W/ 1/ 0.75%I"
STEEL FLITCH PLATE BEAM EA. SIDE N IST FLOOR CEILING (DROPPED BEAM)

LIVING

DINING

= = ==
= = == -

55I_0II
15'-0" ﬁ} 40'-0"
8'-10" , 13'-43" . 48
| |
EXTERIOR SHEATHING T Pk ﬁ ‘ T H - /
WAL I-1. ATTACH TOP AND ResoRED | o L/ ‘ 5 /
E%R}Tom PLATE TO RAIL W/ (2) ROWS [> plvs i b AR PANTRY 2 O 3 4
0.3125" NAILS SPACED 4' O.C. W . :
i X E: ;\g
s KITCHEN - | S
EXTERIOR SHEATHING BAT. i"L - | T
e D ‘
| | ENTRY
() |
. = AO
Il - 7%

STUDY

STRAP MODULES TOGETHER
@ CEILING FOR 1272 LBS
(LSTA30 W/ (22) 1ed
SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT)

%n

IN LIEU OF HOLDOWN, FASTEN SIDEWALL TO ENDWALL WITH 0.13("x3"
ILS @ 6" 0.C. FOR THE HEIGHT OF THE WALL

W/ 0.131"x25" NAILS @ 6" 0.C. BOUNDARY, 6" O.C.
EDGE AND 12' O.C. FIELD

TAG FORCE RECOMMENDED EDGE FASTENING
REQUIRED HOLDOWN (IST FLOOR TO FOUNDATION)
[T]| o2 1ot |STHDMRI W (30) led SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT W 6 ocC.
2,505 1bf | STHDI4R] W/ (30) l6d SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT W £ oc.
11,052 1bf | HDUI-SDS25 W/ I* ANCHOR DIA., (36) I/4" x 2-1/2* 5D, OR EQUIVALENT V DOUBLE SIDED SHEATHING, 3' O.C.
10,231 1bf | HDUI-SD525 W/ I' ANCHOR DIA., (36) /4" x 2-1/2" SDS, OR EQUIVALENT | | NOTE: 7/16" STRUCTURAL SHEATHING W/
0.131%2" NAILS UN.O
5,026 1bf | STHDI4RJ W/ (30) l6d SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT - FIELD FASTENING 12 0.C. TYPICAL
4,030 1of | STHDI4RJ W/ (30) l6d SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT ATTACH UNBLOCKED ROOF AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGM
[+]

2/_,01/211 3/_,01/ "

IST STORY RIM TO SILL

LAPPED SHEATHING FASTENED WITH 0.131x3" NAILS, OR
0.3I"%"X" TOE NAILS @ SPACING LISTED:

WALL 1-A: 6" 0.C. 116 plf
WALL 1-B: 6" 0.C. 85 pif
WALL I-I: 3' 0.C. AND LTP4'S SPACED 6" 0.C. 1459 pIf
WALL 1-2: 4" 0.C. 316 plf

# SILL TO FOUNDATION ON SITE BY OTHERS FOR plf LISTED##

NOTE: DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON SHEARWALL
LINES ARE CONSIDERED SEGMENTS

5/_4[/

NTA 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN OF THE
EXTERIOR SHEAR WALLS ONLY AND THE CLEAR SPAN BEAM IN
THE LIVING/DINING/KITCHEN. ALL OTHER WALLS, BEAMS AND
ENGINEERING ARE BY NEH. REFER TO DWG. A-2| AND A-22 FOR|
DETAILS
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55 I_oll

,5I_oll

40'-0"

gq'-7"

i_ ,d/ "
WV

10'-9"

CATHEDRAL CEILING
E‘Wﬁ?ﬂ\rmﬁiww -------- E
%‘ S
s i
mmw&ocnmmmug/ B
AT SAME ANGLE OF ROOF
FOR RAFTER ATTACHMENT

STRAP MODULES TOGETHER

@ CEILING FOR 1228 LBS

(LSTA30 W/ (22) led

SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT) ——

WITH 3/8" LAGS @ II' O.C.

WIC
L AUNDRY BEDROOM 2
\ fki , ]
. | %
Rewa Yy | _
i 1V
[ - O%
M. BEDROOM w M BATH BEDROOM 3
I— §
m: ° :: 3 Fﬁ/(\)_fT’E_E i 72
S AL il ’
| |
AEERY SRR ARSE) TR ‘ =
]
3'—4’/ ! 4'—4’/4” 3i-jo! 4i-qh

40'-0"

TAG FORCE RECOMMENDED EDGE FASTENING
REQUIRED HOLDOWN (IST FLOOR TO FOUNDATION)

[T]| 2 tf |MSTC 40 W/ (20) l6d SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT W ¢ oc.

9% 1bf | MSTC 40 W/ (20) l6d SINKERS, OR EQUIVALENT W £ oc.

[£]

= IN LIEU OF HOLDOWN, FASTEN SIDEWALL TO ENDWALL WITH 0.13I"x3"

NAILS @ 6" O.C. FOR THE HEIGHT OF THE WALL

0.31"2" NAILS UN.O

NOTE: 7/16" STRUCTURAL SHEATHING W/

- FIELD FASTENING 12" 0.C. TYPICAL

ATTACH UNBLOCKED ROOF AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGM
W/ 0.131'k25" NAILS @ 6" 0.C. BOUNDARY, 6" O.C.

EDGE AND 12" O.C. FIELD

2ND STORY TO IST STORY

LAPPED SHEATHING FASTENED WITH 0.13x3" NAILS,
OR 0.BI'"X" TOE NAILS @ SPACING LISTED:

NTA 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ENGINEERING DESIGN OF THE
EXTERIOR SHEAR WALLS ONLY AND THE CLEAR SPAN BEAM IN
THE LIVING/DINING/KITCHEN. ALL OTHER WALLS, BEAMS AND
ENGINEERING ARE BY NEH. REFER TO DWG. A-2I AND A-22 FOR
DETAILS

WALL 2-A: 6" O.C.
WALL 2-B: 6" 0.C.

WALL 2-1: 6" OC.

NOTE: DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON SHEARWALL
LINES ARE CONSIDERED SEGMENTS

WALL 2-2: 6" 0.C.
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SIEMENS #ES5470BI200 54 SPACE PANEL

CIRCUIT LEGEND

[ CDRYER BOX

anxio ]

BOX AND WIRE FOR FUTURE

/L PADDLE FAN/LIGHT

OCCUPANCY SENSOR

_ MINI SPLIT

WASHER BOX

DRYER BOX

PHOTO-ELECTRIC

PSD SMOKE DETECTOR

IONIZATION
SMOKE DETECTOR

IONIZATION SMOKE
DETECTOR/CO (1SD/CO)
R

PHOTO-ELECTRIC
SMOKE DETECTOR/CO (PSD/CO)
OR

PHOTO-ELECTRIC
SMOKE DETECTOR/CO (PSD/CO-V)
VOICE

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR/ALARM

HEAT DETECTOR/ALARM

FLOOD LIGHT
JUNCTION BOX

ARC FAULT CIRCUIT

EXAMPLE | 2 3
SIZE: 200 AMP SERIAL #: 11387 A
COOKTOP-ELECTRIC RESERVED FOR OPTIONAL |- GRAIT
1 B 7] 2. JUMPER
S0A MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH (A-BREAKER / B=B / C=C / ETC.)
8 | 2-POLE 2-POLE 4 3. WIRE SIZE
§ | WAL OVEN-ELECTRIC DRTER 6 I- 12-2 / 2- 14-2 / 3- 14-3 / 4- 12-3
A 30A —
7T | 2Pk 2-PoL 8 LOW VOLTAGE KEY
SMALL APPLIANCE WASHER
9 | 20 AFCI REFRIGERATOR | 20A AFCI/GFCI 0 ;?EELTMOSTAT (Ilgjg)
§ | SAL APpLACE GENERAL LIGHTING-RECEPTS - (162)
20A AFCI KIT COUNTER/ISLAND | 15A AFCI SUN ROOM 1 3-CHIMES (18/3)
13 | SALL APPLIANCE GENERAL LIGHTING " 4-HRV CONTROL  (18/6)
20A AFCI KITCHEN COUNTERTOP | ISA AFCI LIVING ROOM 5-CENTRAL VAC (18/2)
15 | SMALL APPLIANCE GENERAL LIGHTING-LIGHTS | 49
20A AFCI DINING 15A AFCI LIVING ROOM
g7 | SALL APPLIANCE GENERAL LIGHTING-LIGHTS | 4g
20A AFCI PANTRY I5A AFCI STUDY ELECTRICAL DRAWING LIST
19 | DISHHASHER GENERAL LIGHTING-RECEFTS | g
20A AFCI/GFCI  LOCK-OUT | IBA AFCI STUDY El LEED SHEET
o | TICROWAVE GENERAL LIGHTING-LIGHTS | g E-2 | FOUNDATION PLAN ELECTRICAL
20A AFCI/GFCI I5A AFCI ENTRY/BREEZEWAY E-3 | FIRST FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL
23 RANGE HOOD GENERAL LIGHTING-RECEPTS 2% E-4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL
20A AFCI/GFCI IBA AFCI ENTRY
95 | GFI-OUTLET GENERAL LIGHTING 2
20A BTH-2 I5A AFCI PANTRY/BTH2/HALL/KIT
g7 | ELECTRIC HEAT GENERAL LIGHTING 28
20A BTH-2 IBA AFCI KITCHEN PENDANTS
_ GENERAL LIGHTING
29 | 2-POLE I5A AFCI KITCHEN UC. 30 ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND
81 | GF-OUTLET GENERAL LIGHTING 3
20A MBTH I5A AFCI BASEMENT dJ) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE $ oA
83 | ELECTRIC RADIANT HEAT | GENERAL LIGHTING-RECEPTS | g4 3
20A AFCI/GFCI MBTH IBA AFCI M.BEDRM (Lb SHITCHED RECEPTACLE ¢ 3WAY SWITCH
85 | GFI-OUTLET GENERAL LIGHTING-LIGHTS 8| | 4
20A BTH-3 I5A AFC! MBEDRM/MBTH/WIC tu) G PROTECTED RECEPTACLE. D 4-HAY SWITCH
g7 | ELECTRIC RADIANT HEAT [ GENERAL LIGHTING 38 .
20A AFCI/GFCI BTH-3 I5A AFCI BEDRM-2 deu) DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE . EMERGENCY SWITCH
g9 | RADON REDCTION STSTEN | GENERAL LIGHTING 40
20 I5A AFCI BEDRM-3/SMOKE 4111) QANGE OR DRYER RECEPTACLE -(:)-? LIGHT
41 | -oPARE- GENERAL LIGHTING P BOK AND WIRE
-SPARE- 15A AFCI LAUNDRY Cb SNGLE RECEPTACLE 41'} e
43 | -ARE- GENERAL LIGHTING “ BéW
-SPARE- I5A AFCI HALL-2ND/STAIRS/BTH3 _ QECESSED LT
45 | -SPARE- GENERAL LIGHTING-LIGHTS | g0 FLOOR/CEILING RECEPTACLE
-SPARE- 15A AFCI SUN ROOM . SAITCHED BATH VANITY LIGHT BAR
47 | -PARE- ~SPARE- 48 B Aborvcu recermaae T9
-SPARE- -SPARE- RANGE HOOD
49 | ~SPARE- ~SPARE- 50 FAN
-SPARE- -SPARE- FAN AND LIGHT [Pl  PHONE JACK
5{ | RESERVED FOR FUTURE ~SPARE- 52
SOLAR PER 2015 IECC -SPARE- FAN, LIGHT, AND HEAT [ Voo
53 | RESERVED FOR FUTURE ~SPARE- 54
SOLAR PER 2015 IECC -SPARE- @ THERMOSTAT fﬁCEssai; v
CK WIT
[BELL DOOR BELL
AFCI=ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER [BEL RECEPTACLE
GFCI=GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER CHIMES CENTRAL VAC
BREAKERS 2-4 ARE INTENTIONALLY LEFT SPARE FOR E===3 _KICK SPACE HEATER
OPTIONAL EMERGENCY POWER MANUAL TRANSFER SHITCH. SO service PaeL HAV-XX-X
PROVIDE 20% SPARE PANEL SPACE FOR GROWTH. \ i e======a HOT WATER BASEBOARD
ELECTRICAL NOTES: WP
I. ¥ = INTER-CONNECT @ BASEMENT BY BUILDER. WEATHERPROOF/ [/ RETURN GRILLE
2. # = INTER-CONNECT @ ATTIC BY BUILDER. @ ESO"EI”EISTR LI PRy GRILLE
(4) 2-CONDUCTOR OR (3) 3-CONDUCTOR MAX. FILL
PER DRILLED HOLE FOR 80% CIRCUIT RATING FACTOR. COIL WIRE (BD  CEILING MOUNT SPEAKER

CAUTION: POWER SMOKE/CO DETECTORS OFF NOTED CIRCUIT ONLY.

FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY DISABLE INTER-CONNECT RESISTOR AND
REQUIRE REPLACEMENT OF SMOKE/CO DETECTORS.

INTERRUPTER

STJ7 WAL MOWNT SPEAKER HRY

ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES

1. All notes containing the term 'by the builder" are defining obligations, whether for
material which is not supplied or installed by the company or for construction
methodology/acceptable building practice for which the company accepts no
responsibility and should be reviewed carefully by the builder and the local building
inspector.

2. All work done on the line side of the main disconnect, the site interconnection of
factory installed wiring at junction points and the site connection of circvit home runs,
coiled at the marrioge wall junction point (MWJP), to their respective breakers in
the panel will be the responsibility of the builder and shall be done by licensed
electricians. The number of home runs is determined by the panel location.

3. Wiring from the load side of the main disconnect to junctions points, boxes
containing circuit ends of factory installed wiring or to be coiled at attic or underfloor
locations for connection to site installed eqpipment and/or fixtures will be done by the
company.  Circvits, whose home runs will be site connected to the panel, will be
installed by the company with the home runs coiled at the MAWJP.

4. All basement circuits, materials and connections as well as the connection of coiled
wires to site installed fixture(s) shall be the responsibility of the builder and shall
be accomplished by licensed electricians in compliance with applicable electrical and
building codes.

5. Capes, gambrels and colonials with unfinished 2nd Floors shall have all fixtures,
devices, material and connections above the second floor decking supplied by the
builder and installed by licensed electricians in compliance with applicable codes.

6. Capes, gambrels and colonials with finished second floors (four unit modular
houses) will have the site interconnection of factory installed wiring accomplished at
the stack wall junction point (SWJP) from Ist floor to 2nd floor and at the attic
junction point (AJP) from one second floor modular unit to the other.

7. The SWJP is accessible either through a ceiling access in a bathroom, closet or
laundry alcove on the lst floor or through a floor access panel on the 2nd floor. The
AJP is accessible through either the attic access scuttle or through a ceiling access
panel in the 2nd floor ceiling.

8. All (Ist and 2nd floor) telephone and television jack wiring will follow standard
direct or junction point routing to the panel.

Q. All electrical work shall be done in compliance with state and local codes and the
National Electrical Code (NEC) in effect at the time of construction.

10. An electrical contractor shall arrange and pay for all reqyired permits and/or
inspection materials.

Regpirements For Installation Of Smoke Detectors/Alarms:
NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm Code ¢
International Residential Code (2015 Ed.) Sec. R3I4

1. No less than one (1) approved smoke detector shall be provided on the highest
habitable level and on each floor, story or level below, including basements or cellars.
2. One (1) approved smoke detector shall be located inside of each separate sleeping
area and inside all bedrooms.

3. All smoke detectors shall be wired to the same branch circvit. This circuit must
also provide other electrical service to a habitable area.

4. Smoke detectors shall be wired into the supply circuit ahead of any switches.

5. All smoke detectors shall be interconnected to provide simultaneous warning.

6. Any smoke detector located within 20'-0" of a cooking appliance or within 3'-6" of
a door to a bathroom containing a tub or shower shall be a photo electric type smoke
detector.

Reqpirements For Installation OF Carbon Monoxide Detectors/Alarms
International Residential Code (2015 Ed.) Sec. R3I5

1. Carbon monoxide alarm protection shall be located on each level of each
duwelling unit including habitable portions of basements, cellars and attics, but not
including crawlspaces.

2. When mounting carbon monoxide alarm protection on a level of a dwelling unit
with a sleeping area, the alarm shall be installed in the immediate vicinity of
the sleeping area, not to exceed 10 ft. as measured in any direction from any
bedroom door.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS - National Electrical Code (NFPA 70) 2017 Edition

I. Material Approval: All electrical conductors ¢ eguipment shall be approved in
accordance with NEC 110.2,3.

2. Wiring Classification: Type, size and temperature ampacity of conductors are in
accordance with NEC 310, Table 310.15 (B)(16).

3. Wiring Protection: When non-metallic cables are subject to physical damage,
they will be protected in accordance with NEC 300.4.

4. Wiring Support: Non-metallic sheath cable shall be supported in accordance
with NEC 334.30.

5. Outlets: To be listed tamper-resistant outlets in accordance with NEC 406.12
(A-C) and laid out in accordance with NEC 21052, A-I. Dwelling Unit Receptacle
Outlets.

6. Outlet Box Capacity: The maximum number of conductors & devices or fittings
installed in an outlet box shall be determined by the box capacity, in accordance
with NEC 314.16 ¢ Tables 314.16 (A) & 31416 (B).

7. Bath Outlets: To be protected with a GFI device in accordance with NEC 210.8,
A, (1). Ground Fault Protection,

8. Kitchen Outlets: (Min. 2/20 Amp Circuits) When receptacles are installed to
serve countertop areas, they shall be protected with GFI device in accordance
with NEC 210.8, A, (6). Ground Fault Protection.

9. Wet bar, landry, utility sink outlet(s): when recepacles are installed to
service countertop areas, they shall be protected with a GFI device in accordance
with NEC 210.8, A,(7) Ground Fault Protection.

10. Exterior Outlet: Two weather-resistant type outlets, one front and one rear,
to be installed in accordance with NEC 406.9, Receptacles in damp or wet
locations, and protected with a GFI device in accordance with NEC 21052 E (1)-
(3) Ground Fault Protection.

II. Arc Fault Circuit Interrupter: AFCI breakers to be installed in accordance
with NEC 210.12, which reqpires "all 120v, 15 ¢ 20 amp receptacle outlets in
dwelling unit kitchen, laundry, mudroom, family rooms, dining rooms, living rooms,
parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways,
or similar rooms or areas' to be protected by combination-type arc fault circuit
interrupter breakers.

12. Lights: To be laid out in accordance with NEC 210.70; Lighting Outlets
Reqyired.

13. Fixture Locations: Lighting fixtures shall be located in accordance with NEC
410.10, 410.11, 410.12, 410.16 & 410.18.

14, Fixture Support: Lighting fixtures shall be supported in accordance with NEC
41030 ¢ 410.36.

15, Electric Baseboard: To be calculated per contract as reqyired by layouts and
windows. To be installed per manufacturer's recommendations, and spaced in the
room so that no outlets are within 6" of the element of the baseboard units.

16. Appliance Installation: Electric appliances shall be installed in accordance with
NEC Article 422.

17. Optional Whirlpool Tub: Shall always be a Hydromassage Bathtub unit in
accordance with NEC Article 680.2, and shall comply with 680.70 thru 680.74.
18. Electrical Load Calculations: In accordance with NEC Article 220.

19. Electrical System Testing:

Wiring Integrity (Dielectric): NEC 10.7

GFI Performance Testing: NEC 230.96 (C)

Operation Test

Continvity Test

Polarity Test

& 3
2 g‘g
= o
Sw b
_— )¢ 3
I_Z§ gé
QO ==t 2
D == by
0 <t gs
O cc: |
o 0O 1
a " : £
2 g
@
m -
2 B
5 ¢8
ggé%@
5858 ;5 |d
125::Q
Sgisilem
Rsisé e
-~
==I.I.I
< 25
- gm
= M ;O
S e [
R T |
®» (< Yy
e O
@D | .
3
=X E
-
£ s
a |8
5| EEEERER
s
slic|ole
._gg gooo
s8R
£ 5 R55/S[R8)
=
0O T




e s osaon e, | TYOIILOTTE NY1d NOLLYANNOA

NOLST) FEY Y/ 1777

963(] 2JMPNAG G| V1S 020T/€/8

NOS ANV NHVT) 'd'M 7L
HIN 0L GININLIY ANV d3Lva 'GINDIS 38 1SN 39Vd HOVE apiing| V1 0202/92/9

vid  020z/2l/9

12U saloypup|Buemau mmm
zo:.u:acmm 0ze€0 N '4anog t——ﬂ—uﬂ—u Md oo

mGz_ ;<ma 078 Ie €0%:(04)
O A 0202/%2/%
1£88°008"009:(2uolyda2) maE°= “ “__HN_ 24

v owe/ve
g 2ung "1ea.as 161207 LT umouq

— /
)
% 1
9
NI ~
~ =
S &
hY <
§ S
= <o
o
[l o
| g
| =~
|
|
|
|
[a) |
[ [
o
\\V lR

ALL BASEMENT LIGHTS BY BUILDER

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

r-—————"7"71
@
|

8/6)
8/2)
8/3)
8/6)
8/2)

(
(
(

2
A

CIRCUIT LEGEND
|
|
LOW VOLTAGE KEY
I-THERMOSTAT

2-BELL

4-HRV CONTROL (
5-CENTRAL VAC (

3-CHIMES

L ]

|
E}I>
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
EXAMPLE
I. CIRCUIT #

(A=BREAKER / B=B / C=C / ETC.)

3. WIRE SIZE

1-12-2 / 2- 14-2 / 3- 14-3 / 4- 12-3

2. JUMPER




EACH PAGE MUST BE SIGNED, DATED AND RETURNED TO N.EH.

12-2 IN DECK (I9/MICROWAVE)
INSTALLED BY BUILDER
12-2 IN DECK (/ISLAND GF1)
INSTALLED BY BUILDER
COIL WIRE @ 105" AF.F FOR THE (4) UPPER CABINETS FOR UPPER
& DIA RANGEHOUD DUCT VENTED __COL WRE FOR ON SITE — CABINET LIGHTING BY BUILDER AND COIL WIRE FOR THE (3) LOWER
THRU WALL CAP BY FACTORY POVER STRP BY BULDER CABINETS @ 53 AF.F. FOR UNDER CABINET LIGHTING BY BUILDER
UP " AFF.
T _ 14-2 IN DECK (26/STRIP LIGHTS FOR BUILT IN i
- -9, lllD (TYPICAL FOR 3, EACH BiA SHELVES) BY BULDER | TR, 10y
6" OVAL-SUPPLY (20D) 14-3 DN (40/5MOKE) - | FLUORESCENT STRIP
MOUNT &' OFF CEILING
30l 1363 — 6" OVAL RETURN 2 B2 MIOUNT ON HEADER
TR | MOUNT €' OFF CELING |\p 282 24' 14-3 OUT CEILING
20 BAI 2A 17A 283" 207 OIBREETENAT SRAY ¢ LIGHT)
L — oS
< M 5 — HARN(E&? 6\3}0 DROP
" N <| \k - L
14-2 TO BSMT (30/5TAR L e N A Loy 2 3- 2 SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY
BY BUILDER SWITCHED W/ COACH T SVE]| (BSMT TO 2ND FL)
L 4=
T T
! I- 3' SCH 40 PVC AND I- I' PVC
. CONDENSATE LINE (BSMT TO ATTIC) =
I Ay - 2* SCH 40 PVC ICAL RAC
STACK SWITCHES f,()‘?,ﬂé,z1 o & _ ? - 2 5 zonrl’z) ELECTRICAL RACEWAY S w
2-2 IN DECK (12/5UN ROOM) :%3* g |10 v dD\\ = 2- 2* BMT SOLAR CONDUITS _— (5
z p )
INSTALLED BY BUILDER 67 b b LE%WS‘JE L = S (BSMT TO ATTIC) — =
\+12E e R b 1
"ﬁ = N < 7 24 142 OUT CEILING (22/PORCH LIGHT) - ;
| ¥ BY BUILDER
\ 1241 I_gl/ 1 I_, " I, i Q
B/ B 8'-6, 2'-43" | 2'-43 DIMMER o <m
s DIMMER _ , TBW  [CHIME DIMMER oc
14-2 TOP WALL (46/BEAM LIGHTS) 574 3'-3% 6 OVAL-RETURN (2ND) LUTRON CASETA SMART SWITCH (e
\ BY BULDER £33 LUTRON CASETASHURT SHITGH * (br2ac2 o
TN T T e ey e e COIL WIRE FOR EXTERIOR LIGHT BY BUILDER ON SIDE OF
S\ M3 TOP WAL (46/CFL) - s DOOR AT 70 AFF AND COIL WIRE FOR EXTERIOR POLE
\ BY BUILDER 0] & | LIGHT BY BUILDER ON SAME SWITCH
| _ — 15BI
/1 N , Niao) - = B\ o
| V2 A TOBSIT (A/SUNRY SCONCE / - \ — 9 - < <
; J W INTER-CONNECTS \N /E ™| [14-3 TO BSMT (32/3-WAT © & ALIGN RECEPTACLE WITH @
| 0 /LI oL E WITH EDGE OF WINDON =
&%N%’Erlc&'&'élé“ e o1 i 3 LIVING | jeon wee rew DINING g oy D AT 5 oaE
\ ROOM| ors THOWED . LiGHT BY BUTLDER -4 g [REFER T0 STUDY DETAL THS SHEET s _ESe
INAIL il
\ AEE | 1= | = RS 3
: \ CATHEDRAL CEILING 1. S e/ 7'-0" . 7-0" _ ? /4 5 2 - 2' 5CH 40 PVC AND 2 - 3" PVC 285882
| oo LOoSE AL SN RoOM Pl RECES ol o b FLECTRICAL RACEWAY FOR BUILDER USE .S §’ g
| P "‘*—\H\G ;@ ol 1682 | < (BASEMENT TO ATTIC) g2 E g
| II’@\ / /g @Q 6 i g g §. =
I \ _- 3 - 2 SCH 40 PVC 3523
| ELECTRICAL RACEWAY N a s~
& (BASEMENT TO 2ND FLOOR)
=
5
B I HARNESS AND DROP
(48'-0")

4413+
15A 10-2
15BI

L 6' OVAL SUPPLY
MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING
L 6" OVAL-SUPPLY (2ND)

\_COIL 14-2 SPEAKER WIRES

| NOTE: IN LIVING ROOM AND DINING ROOM SHIP LOOSE THE () 6@
OUT TOP OF WALL

" LIGHTS AND THE (2) 00 LIGHTS BUT POKE WIRE THROUGH CEILNG
L 14-2 N DECK (M/LIVING FIREPLACE)
FLOOR RECEPTS INSTALLED BY BUILDER

CUSTOM

Structure Desc:

W.P. CLARK AND SON
FIRST FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL| ™ sz e eraseurizear ™

3/16"=1-0”

RTA
RTA [Scale:
RTA

6/26/2020  RTA [Builder:

7/2/2020
8/3/2020
9/2/2020

14-2 TO BSMT (32/L
CIRCUIT LEGEND | 6" OVAL SUPPLY ,vwmarméﬂm%n
EXAMPLE | 2 3 MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING IN IST FL STRINGER FACING DOAN | °
A -
I. CIRCUIT # BRUSH z
2. JUMPER ELECTRICAL NOTES: NEH TO COIL 14 CONDUCTOR 2 GAUGE SPEAKER WIRE IN 4x4 METAL BOX W/ £
3 o CEILING FOR ON SITE SPEAKER INSTALLATION BY BUILDER. SINGLE GANG - g
(ABREAKER / B=B / C=C / ETC.) ||| | DOOR BELL HARD WIRED HOME RUN SPEAKER WIRE TO STUDY ON STARHELL WALL PLASTER RING T g
3. WIRE SIZE 2. NO CENTRAL VACULM NEH TO COIL 1 CONDUCTOR 4 GAUGE SPEAKER WIRE a 5
- 12-2 / 2- 4-2 / 3- 14-3 / 4- 12-3 3. 15 AMP PANEL HOMERUNS THAT EXCEED 50' ARE AT 8-4' AF.F. CENTERED ON WINDOW, FOR ON SITE 2
i INCREASED (1) WIRE SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE VOLTAGE SPEAKER INSTALLATION BY BUILDER. HOME RUN ng}Bé:EOD’:SgITv\ —| 3
LINE LOSS FOR 12 WIRE SPEAKER WIRE TO STUDY ON STAIRWELL WALL SUBFLOOR TO I -
4. 20 AMP PANEL HOMERUNS THAT EXCEED 70' ARE SPEAKER LEGEND BRUSH e <[ [<[«<[=
LOW VOLTAGE KEY INCREASED (1) WIRE SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE VOLTAGE I- STUDY bl (k||
LINE LOSS FOR 10 WIRE 2- SUN ROOM g
I-THERMOSTAT  (18/6) 5. DELETE BASEBOARD AND DROPS, EMERGENCY SHUT 3- KITCHEN Slolelo
2-BELL (18/2) OFF AND THERMOSTAT 4- REAR DECK STUDY DETAIL - N.TS. . 8318188
3-CHIMES (18/3) 5 NENRN
4-HRV CONTROL (18/6) EIEEIRIN
5-CENTRAL VAC  (18/2)
% ¢3
2O
3
[24

Sheet:
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6'OVAL RETURN

[ MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING
FACTORY PREP FOR RADIANT HEAT BY OTHERS
. [ SNGLE GANG 68" AFF, (1) 34" CONDUIT TO BOTTOM WALL
4" DIA DRYER VENT-UP BY FACTORY PLATE AND (2) PULL KIRES (1) IN CONDUIT (1) ADJACENT TO
CONNECT TO ROOF CAP BY BUILDER SINGLE GANG AND PULLED OUT @ BOTTON WALL PLATE

6 OVAL SUPPLY. |
MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING

SLOPED

OPEN TO BELOW

SLOPED

A CATHEDRAL CEILING -

OUTLINE OF WALL BELOW

L————gf | [EDA

> 6" OVAL SUPPLY
= MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING

7
= BEDRM-2

3883 38Al

316 TIMER!
ERS |

£ TN
K

“PSD  PSB/C
U .

+=——HARNESS AND DROP

(3-0")

I- 3" 5CH 40 PVC AND I- I" PVC CONDENSATE

LINE (BSMT TO ATTIC)
2- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY

(BSMT TO ATTIC)

2- 2" EMT SOLAR
CONDUITS
(BSMT TO ATTIC)

++=INTER-CONNECT @ ATIIC BY BUILDER

secom| 195" q =

36Al

LUTRON CASETA SMART W
34A1
DIMMER

3483

M.BEDRM

BEDRM-3

6" OVAL SUPPLY
MOUNT 6" OFF

1= 83/4 ]

CIRCUIT LEGEND

EXAMPLE 1 2 3
A

1. CIRCUIT #

2. JUMPER

(A=BREAKER / B=B / C=C / ETC.)
3. WIRE SIZE
1-12-2/2- 14-2 / 3- 14-3 / 4- 12-3

e

LOW VOLTAGE KEY

I-THERMOSTAT  (18/6)
2-BELL (18/2)
3-CHIMES (18/3)
4-HRV CONTROL  (18/6)
5-CENTRAL VAC (18/2)

. N -
o A—
2:_,}3/,6//
- L FACTORY FREP FOR RADUAT HEAT BY OTHERS
SINGLE GANG 68" AFF, (1) 34 CONDUIT T0 BOTTON WALL
PLATE AND (2) PULL WIRES (1) IN CONDUT (1) ADUACRNT T0
SNGLE GANG AXD PULLED OUT @ BOTTOM WALL PLATE

2- 2* SCH 40 PVC AND 2- 3' PVC
| FLFCTRICAL RACEWAY FOR BUILDER USE
(BSMT TO ATTIC)

T—HARNESS AND DROP

(60'-0")

= .2 i
Oc"_.;g 5%
1 a B
= == E§
o_g S
D =¢ By
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A\ GENERAL NOTES

MECHANICAL DRAWING LIST

M-1 LEED SHEET
M-2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL
M-3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL
M-4 PLUMBING ISOMETRICS
LEGEND
SANITARY LINE
————————————— VENT LINE
- - DCW LINE
-- DHW LINE
o PLUMBING RISER

1. POTABLE WATER LINES SHALL BE TYPE "L' COPPER,
OR CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE (PEX) TUBING.
FORCED HOT WATER HEAT LINES SHALL BE TYPE "M"'
COPPER, OR CROSS-LINKED POLYETHYLENE (PEX) TUBING.
2. SOLDER FOR COPPER WATER LINES TO BE LEAD FREE.
3. ALL DRAIN, WASTE AND VENT LINES ARE P.V.C.
SCHEDULE 40.

4, ALL HORIZONTAL TO HORIZONTAL AND VERTICLE TO
HORIZONTAL CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE WITH LONG

TURN OR TEE WYE FITTINGS.

5. ALL HORIZONTAL TO VERTICLE CONNECTIONS TO BE
MADE WITH REGULAR SIWEEP OR SANITARY FITTINGS.

6. MAXIMUM LENGTH FOR WASTE OUTLET TO TRAP IS
24", THE MAXIMUM TRAP ARM LENGTHS ARE AS SHOWN
IN THE TABLE BELOW.(SEE DETAIL 2)

2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE - TABLE 1002.2
PIPE DIA DISTANCE OF TRAP TO VENT, INCHES
2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE - TABLE 1002.2

PIPE DIA DISTANCE OF TRAP TO VENT, INCHES
MINIMUM - MAXIMUM

I-1/2" 3 o

2 4 60
3" ¢ 72!
4 8 120*

MAINTAIN 174" PER FOOT SLOPE.

DEVELOPED LENGTH BETWEEN TOP OF WATER CLOSET FLANGE
TO INNER EDGE OF VENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 6'-0".

7. SLOPE OF HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING NOT LESS
THAN 174" PER FOOT FOR 3'¢ OR LESS PIPE.

8. PLUMBING IS CUSTOM INSTALLED AND SUPPORTED

BY BORED HOLES IN THE STACK WALL.

9. DWV SUPPORT STRAPPING 15 3/4" WIDE MIN.

10. HORIZONTAL DRAIN LINES SUPPORTED AT 4'-0" MIN.
INTERVALS FOR 3'¢ PIPE AND 3'-0" MIN. INTERVALS

FOR 1 172" AND 2'¢ PIPE.

Il. ALL VENTS THRU ROOF SHALL INCREASE TO 3'¢

FROM 24" ABOVE TO 12' BELOW ROOFLINE.(SEE DETAILS 3¢4)
12. ALL FUTURE VENTS TO BE CAPPED OFF AND LABELED.

MAIN WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE SIZED BY BUILDER
PER 205 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND LOCAL CODE.
STATIC PRESSURE 40 PSI (MIN) / 80 PSI (MAX).
MINIMUM SIZE FOR BUILDING SUPPLY 1S 3/4" PIPE

13. ALL HORIZONTAL VENT BRANCH PIPING SHALL BE

LOCATED A MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES(6") ABOVE FLOOD

LEVEL OF THE HIGEST FIXTURE SERVED.

14. 1.6 GAL. WATER CONSERVING TOILETS INSTALLED

WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE.

15. ANTI SCALD DIVERTER ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INSTAL-

LED ON ALL SHOWER ¢ COMBINATION TUB/SHOWER UNITS..

16. ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBBS (INSTALLED ON SITE BY

THE BUILDER) TO BE ANTI-SYPHON HOSE BIBBS.

17. HOT WATER HEATER IS NOT SUPPLIED OR INSTALLED

BY THE COMPANY. HOT WATER HEATER IS TO BE SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED (IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABE PLUMBING
CODES) BY THE BUILDER.

18. ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN THE Ist FLOOR CEILING AND

THE 2nd FLOOR AND BELOW THE Ist FLOOR ARE TO BE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED (IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PLUMBING CODES) BY THE BUILDER.

19. CAPES AND GAMBRELS WITH UNFINISHED 2nd FLOORS

SHALL HAVE ALL FIXTURES, MATERAL AND CONNECTIONS ABOVE
THE 2nd FLOOR DECKING SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED (IN
COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODES) BY THE
BUILDER.

20. 2015 IECC R4035.3 - HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION

R-3 PIPE INSULATION 15 REQUIRED ON:

PIPING GREATERTHAN OR EQUAL TO 3/4" IN NOMINAL DIAMETER
PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT

PIPING LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE

PIPING FROM A WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD-BY BUILDER
PIPING UNDER A FLOOR SLAB-BY BUILDER

DBL. BOWL SINK
Ij—AIR GAP DEVICE
1 1/2" DIRECTIONAL ——
FLOW TEE L DiSHNASHER
{: DRAIN HOSE*
DISHWASHER
1 172" P-TRAP —
W/CLEANOUT 1 DISPOSAL
| TR
{ TOESPACE A '{
SINK SUPPLY RISER! \— DISHWASHER
¢ SHUT-OFFS SUPPLY ¢ SHUT-OFF (MUST BE PEX IN MASS.)

DISHWASHER AND/OR GARBAGE DISPOSAL
INSTALLATION W/AIR GAP DEVICE (OPT) @

#THE PORTION OF THE DISHWASHER DRAIN HOSE FROM THE AIR GAP DEVICE WILL BE ATTACHED TO EITHER THE INLET
PORT IN THE GARBAGE DISPOSAL PROVIDED FOR THAT PURPOSE, OR TO A WASTE TEE INSTALLED ABOVE THE KIT. SINK
CONT.WASTE TEE ¢ P-TRAP, IF NO GARBAGE DISPOSAL 15 INSTALLED.

BURIED PIPING-BY BUILDER

SUPPLY AND RETURN PIPING IN RECIRCULATING SYSTEMS OTHER THAN
DEMAND RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS

21. FOR SIMPLIFICATION, THE MANUFACTURER OF BUILDING PRODUCTS

KNOWN AS NEW ENGLAND HOMES, WILL BE IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT

THE BUILDING SYSTEMS DOCUMENTATION AS "THE COMPANY". THE PURCHASER
WHO IS THE CONTRACTURAL PURCHASER OF GOODS FROM THE COMPANY

WILL BE IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING SYSTEM DOCUMENTATION

AS THE BUILDER.

HEATING CALCULATIONS

A ROOM BY ROOM HEAT LOSS CALCULATION IS PERFORMED FOR
EVERY STRUCTURE BUILT, ON A CONTRACT SPECIFIC BASIS.
USING THE IBA-H-#21 HEAT LOSS CALCULATION GUIDE, THIRD
EDITION-MARCH 2004, AS THE SOURCE OF AUTHORITY.

INDOOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE-  +70°

4o 35 %@ﬁ
n | | A

y THE TRAP ARM LENGTH IS COMPUTED
FROM THE WIER OF THE TRAP TO THE
INNER EDGE OF THE VENT SERVING

THE TRAP. (SEE ILLUSTRATIONS)

TRAP ARM LENGTHS (o
(NO SCALE)

OUTDOOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE- +4°
DESIGN TEMPERATURE DIFF.- 66" WITH 15 MPH. WINDS

ROOM HEATING REQUIREMENTS:

MECHANICAL

FUEL BURNING PRIMARY HEAT SOURCES SUCH AS FURNACES,
BOILERS, ETC. ARE NOT SUPPLIED OR INSTALLED BY N.EH.
THEY ARE TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED (IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS AND APPLICABLE
BUILDING, PLUMBING ¢ MECHANICAL CODES) BY THE BUILDER.

FLUES/CHIMNEYS FOR HEAT SOURCES ARE NOT SUPPLIED OR
INSTALLED BY N.EH. FLUE CAVITIES CAN, UPON REQUEST, BE
PROVIDED. THESE CAVITIES WILL CONSIST OF ROUGH OPENINGS
IN THE FLOOR AND CEILING AS WELL AS THE WALLS TO
SURROUND THE CAVITY ONE OF WHICH 1S SHIPPED LOOSE, TO
FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE FLUE/CHIMNEY. IT IS
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CUT THE HOLE IN
THE FLOOR, CEILING AND ROOF DECKING, INSTALL THE
FLUE/CHIMNEY W/ROOF JACKS ¢ FLASHING, AND TO

INSTALL AND FINISH THE SHIP LOOSE WALL IN THE

UNIT(S) BELOW, IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE

BUILDING ¢ MECHANICAL CODES.

CLOTHES DRYER VENTS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE STRUCTURE BY THE BUILDER AND SHALL TERMINATE
IN'AN APPROVED DAMPERED WALL CAP.

ALL BATH VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR
OF THE STRUCTURE, EITHER (A) THROUGH THE ROOF (AS
WITH SINGLE STORY STRUCTURES OR THE UPPER LEVEL OF
A MULTI-STORY STRUCTURE) OR (B) THROUGHT THE SIDE
WALL VIA THE CEILING SYSTEM OR SOFFITS (AS WITH
LOWER LEVELS OF A MULTI-STORY STRUCTURE).

RANGE HOODS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE VENTED, SHALL
BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURE. IF THE
RANGE 15 AGAINST AN EXTERIOR WALL THE HOOD WILL BE
DUCTED THROUGH THAT WALL. IF THE RANGE IS ON AN
INTERIOR PARTITION, THE HOOD WILL BE DUCTED (VIA
KITCHEN SOFFITS) THROUGH THE EXTERIOR WALL OR ROOF.

TOTAL BTUH LOSS @ DESIGN TEMPERATURE: THE SUM OF
BTUH LOSS5 FOR WALLS, GLASS, CEILING, FLOOR AND
INFILTRATION OF ROOM BEING CALCULATED.

TOTAL WATTS LOSS: TOTAL BTUH @ DESIGN TEMPERATURE
DIVIDED BY 3.41 BTUH/WATT=TOTAL WATTS FOR ROOM
BEING CALCULATED.

QUANTITY OF HEAT:

HOT WATER: TOTAL BTUH @ DESIGN TEMPERATURE
DIVIDED BY 570% BTUH/LIN. FT. OF BASEBOARD=TOTAL
LENGTH OF HOT WATER BASEBOARD REQUIRED FOR
BEING CALCULATED.

#BASED ON | GPM FLOW RATE AT 180" WATER
TEMPERATURE ¢ 65' F ENTERING AIR

ELECTRIC: TOTAL WATTS LOSS DIVIDED BY 250 WATTS/
LIN. FT. OF BASEBOARD=TOTAL LENGTH OF ELECTRIC
BASEBOARD REQUIRED FOR ROOM BEING CALCULATED.

3" VENT

3' VENT EXTENSION SITE INSTALLED

SITE INSTALLEDK

3' COUPLING I

SITE INSTALLED %
LANG| ~

3' ROOF FLANGE
FACTORY INSTALLED ‘/ g 3' ROOF FLANGE

R 24"

3¢ VENT FACTORY | y | SITE INSTALLATION _;A'}Rr/ﬁri
ROOF -\uc'ouﬁfﬁh}gm& ROoF ~ ;\_3_' REDUCING COUPLING
_ ! ] SITE NSTALIED
| - I
VENT TERIMINATION DETAIL @ VENT TERMINATION DETAIL @

FOR TRUSS ROOFS (NO SCALE) FOR PINNED RAFTER ROOFS(NO SCALE)

PRODUCTION
DRAWINGS

EACH PAGE MUST BE SIGNED, DATED AND RETURNED TO N.EH.

Signature

NEW ENGLAND HOMES INDEPENDENT BUILDERS DULY
AUTHORIZED AGENT PER CONTRACT AGREEMENT

*CAP IS TEMPORARILY INSTALLED
IN THE FACTORY

IMAGINARY CYLINDER AT
POINT WHERE RADON VENT
ENTERS ATTIC SPACE

3" x 18" VENT EXTENSION #

22 1/2" DIA X 36" TALL 1'-10 1/2" DIA.

*CAP |S TEMPORARILY INSTALLED
IN THE FACTORY

22 1/2" DIA X 36" TALL " "
IMAGINARY CTLINDER AT |2 1/2° D

POINT WHERE RADON VENT
ENTERS ATTIC SPACE

3" x 18" VENT EXTENSION &

\p=

\

3" COUPLING-SITE INSTALLED
FACTORY INSTALLED 15 AMP

3" COUPLING-SITE INSTALLED
FACTORY INSTALLED 15 AMP ’/_

FUTURE RADON
MITIGATION FAN

ROOF

NN

RECEPTACLE ON RAFTER FOR %
AL
74

LA
2/_0[/

RECEPTACLE ON RAFTER FOR
FUTURE RADON

MITIGATION FAN
ROOF

3'-0"

20"

RADON VENT INSTALLATION DETAIL

NO SCALE

3" VENT ELBOW
INSTALLED) (FACTORY INSTALLED)

4
_ ) I ] Avt
3" CAP (FACTORY
J.l 3" CAP (FACTORY: | == 3" RADON VENT J.l 3" RADON VEN \ INST ALLI(ED*)
INSTALLED*) (FACTORY (FACTORY

INSTALLED) 3" VENT ELBOI
(FACTORY INSTALLED)

RADON VENT INSTALLATION DETAIL
NO SCALE
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8" DIA RANGEHOOD DUCT VENT

THRU WALL CAP BY FACTORY

—2" KITCHEN DRAIN/VENT
—2' FUTURE VENT-UP

595" —— 2' UTILITY SINK DRAIN-2ND 213y
ROUGH PLUMB FOR BUILDER SUPPLIED — 2" WASHER DRAIN-2ND ' OVAL RETURN-2ND
o B T I* WASHER PAN DRAIN-2ND
ey [P NO TRAP-VISIBLE AIR GAP CONNECTIDN 6" OVAL RETURN
I-87g" | - MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING— 2' SHOWER VENT
T | N g e - s
6" OVAL SUPPLY-2NE : > ¢ R S -
. NCTV R |
I s ke By B ® T | N
Ll KRAUS KBUM BY BLDR = L W % / o
S B N | PANTRY L 7o R—
N " | ; 2 < ™
¥ ] K 19 By : | ! _ ! \—KBI25N305305A 22| .
) , | Y | KERDI NICHE
v N ® __B':‘Iﬁ_” MY~ _+ | ew arFTo BorTor | 0
Lo ¥ ! ' e |6 OVAL SUPPLY | c
Lo T g ki MOUNT 6' OFF CELING |
| A L
-4 | e ENTRY -
—_—— I\
% ) ! I s =
i WA TARTI g 0 =
' - 2
VAVZ e | S Lo W i
- 6" OVAL SUPPLY-2ND
2-3/4" SUPPLY LINES-2
> ICE MAKER ROUGH-I 6" OVAL RETURN
MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING
g ************************ — T T =
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, -
> o — /0'—]’/5”
f i v [ J
SUN ROOM i B
T RO 46-3/4'x42-1/2"X14'AFF Ll
= = | |
R S
LIVING & 1 DINING STUDY
S I
[
777777777777777777777777 — ————— _ 0
7777777777777777777777777 g77777777777777777777747:77777777777777777!‘i—m 6" OVAL SUPPLY-2ND
6" OVAL SUPPLY 6" OVAL RETURN-2ND '
| 1 6" OVAL SUPPLY
MOUNT &° OFF CEILIN 3" MSTR BTH DRAIN-2ND
T 6 OFF CEILING ' 2-3/8" MBTH SUPPLY LINES-2\D 0 /ront o ore ceun
YAVAN VANRNAN JAVAN AL A VAN
“““ N SN s 7 N ] i
LY. v b ; LV sl O
i
TACK SHEETROK—~je——2 2 3'-0" 2= TACK SHEETROCK
CEILING o CEILING
LOGIC WINDOW ——] i
2000 (M) [T TACK KERDI ON SHOHER i
(THIS WINDOW TREE SIDE ONLY AND ! |
HAS KERDI TACK SHEETROCK i i | —KBI2SN305305A
BOARD RETURNS) CELNG N | 12'%12" KERDI
KBI2SN305305A :I B | ES > NICHE
12°x12" KERDI / I =d = ' al g @ 48" AFF TO
NICHE S | i BOTTOM
@ ' AFF T0 : : |
BOTTOM 5 5 J/ KERDI CURB
~ - U
6" N " 4] 0 < 4 5"
KERDI CURB——— '] i -
. £ = A Ily
f T/ | 1
KERDI CURB Eo | £@ EO|EO1 | g
2/_7{/2 " 2/_71/2 72

3- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY

BATH-2 SHOWER DETAIL
N.T.S.

NOTE: ALL BATH 2 SHOWER VALVES
AND TRIM ON SITE BY BUILDER

(BSMT TO 2ND)

I- 3" SCH 40 PVC AND I- 1" PVC

Br—CONDENSATE LINE (BSMT TO ATTIC)

2- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY

(BSMT TO 2ND)

2- 2' EMT SOLAR CONDUITS
(BSMT TO 2ND)

2- 2" SCH 40 PVC AND 2- 3" PVC

X ELECTRICAL RACEWAY FOR BUILDER USE

(BSMT TO 2ND)
3- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY

(BSMT TO 2ND)
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2" UTILITY SINK
5L FRAN-RSHER DRAN-DN—]

2" WASHER DRAIN/VENT

<
Lsé-

/& | [FLATI" WASHER PAN DRAIN-DY —

IF/A

/8

2" UTILITY SINK DRAINVENF—

[T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 7
6" OVAL SUPPLY
MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING
B
sopD . - ] 2* SHOWER VENT .
aa ~ CATHEDRAL CE |'L'TNG o Il
E @ 6" OVAL RETURN
OPEN TO BELOW S MOUNT &' OFF CEILING” 1o
& 3' W.C. VENT -
o B
E
i O
D B - M.BEDRM
Ll | [ELAT
SLOPE
| F/A
i
I ANANEY.!
[ A W S N k|
L ‘,JW—“HL
5'-!0'/4" ) 3l-0"
|
TACK SHEETROCK— TACK SHEETROCK—
CEILING g g CELNG
(2) COSTOM (W) x CUSTOM 124 —_| TACK KERDI ON SHOWER
5'(H) KERDI NICHE @ KERDI NICHE \ TREE SIDE ONLY AND
4" AFF 10 BOTTOM @ 4' AFF T0 TACK SHEETROCK
. ) BOTTOM :I 3 CELING j N
@ © — ®
CUSTOM 12'x15"
< R = KERDI NICHE _
A Ky S @ 48' AFF T0 »
T R < BOTTOM 3
(1] m
42" TALL WALL| -/F" 42" TALL WALL —
7 1
| /
KERDI CURB KERDI CURB KERDI CURB
4]/211 21_71/211 2/_71'/211 4'/211

M. BATH SHOWER DETAIL
NTS.

NOTE: ALL M. BATH SHOWER VALVES
AND TRIM ON SITE BY BUILDER

_ N \/
i
§ gg i 3- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL
% Dy ~— KBI2SN305305A 12'x12" | RACEWAY-DN
2Ba| [\ A KERDI NICHE AN
23 \/oI @ 4" AFF T0 BOTTOM Py |- 3' SCH 40 PVC I- I' PVC
G2 VENT-IST : N : d | CONDENSATE LINE (BSMT TO ATTIC)
= E =Y ' OVAL SUPPLY | / \\ I 2- 2" SCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL RACEWAY
AT /(| |~~~ MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING g (BSMT TO ATTIC)
= I \-1/2' ITuB V) /o 2- 2" EMT SOLAR CONDUITS
i AU AN ! BEDRM-2 - (BSMT TO ATTIC)
/ /
| / |
Gy L
LE] L S\I-172"#2
i AN
| 6" OVAL RETURN ¥ MAIN STACK DRAIN-DN
MOUNT &' OFF CEILING 3' RADON VENT-DN
Y 2- 3/4 SUPPLY LINES-DN
MR 7vvrivrriirriirriirs vy A | Ll
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7 7%,
3“ 2ll KERDI " //
am‘ER II
F 5 = N *x70-1/4"
| }
F}E |1 asiar— /
LA (R () I — 7 S £
| | | KERDI NICHE @ 4" g
| KHRISW | afFfosoe 2 _
| ! 5 2 DEL LAY N 2- 2" SCH 40 PVC AND 2- 3' PVC
L___ RdoF DRAIN/VENT I'\ /|| E-——ELECTRICAL RACEWAY FOR BUILDER USE
gﬁﬁﬁ § @ BEDRM-3 : >< : (BSMT TO ATTIC)
T it 2 A
| METH | B /' \|| B+—3- 2" sCH 40 PVC ELECTRICAL
| | F/A {ELATY | RACEWAY-DN
 (‘woer Jrripacts \|i | ﬁ%ﬂw“ OVAL SUPPLY ELOPE
-21000- i ; >4 MOUNT 6" OFF CEILING |
! |
|
1-1/2" TUB VENT
2- 3/4* MBTH SUPPLY LINES-DN
3' M.BTH DRAIN-DN
KBI25N305305A — | . .
12'12" KERDI \ 2-6 | 2'-6 TACK KERDI ON T~
NICHE TUB/SHOWER | KBI2SN305305A
@ 48" AFF TO TREE WALL ONLY T 12'x12" KERDI
BOTTOM . :| D _ |: | Nicke
S R S| e AFFTO
©, o ©| BOTTOM
) \ S S
J A Al
~ <~ <~
fELi P KOHLER K-406-0 katf o
KBI2SN305305A 12'12" KERDI NlCHEJ
@ 46 AFF 10 BOTTON ————— GERBER 41-50 TRIP
" E0 | E® LEVER BATH DRAIN
H3 NOTE: ALL BATH 3 TUB/SHOWER
N.T.S. VALVES AND TRIM ON SITE BY

BUILDER

N
= 5 |
8
Sg b
- >: g
O = éé
— 3 Ry
0 <t g%
Occ: |
oC 0O: er
a o i
g 5
I
m -
3 25
& €8
o S -
gaég% <t
R 3-8 1 IS
21100 =
IgSEslCM <
N =T
NDE\J\,n o
= =L
g ==
- 7
g XSE
2 :v —
o <L o
we O s
® - O
?,g;-.—..'
- S
¢ . |k
= 1@ D
2 13
5 EEEEERE
S
<2888 8lslsls
S8 o |9|98|3|3|R|S|s
=
o S qP
£ =
s B




2 s 2
21 { FEREN WASHER BOX
~_ 303
2 WASHER DRANVENT —————— S
2 UTILITY SINK DRAINVENF———— o~ [FLooRACCESS
~
~
uTILITY Bl 4 2Nl
SINK o
q / | \\\
| ™
2% ~
2 2 AN
2
2 T )
2 UTILITY SINK DRAIN-2NB——+ {T—a V.TR. BY BULDER 2|
2' WASHER DRAIN-2Mp—————— l g(l)TaczlEN SINK
I* WASHER PAN DRAIN-2ND X ' 2 5
NO TRAP REQUIRES VISIBLE DNl 3 2
AR GAP CONNECTION /y)lus Y 5
K>
59,43 ~4
\\
2% SHOWER VENT | 2!
| L 38 WC. VENT
B "
H1/2" TUB VENT " 2 KIT DRAN/VENT—
WC. \
0e 2 2* FUTURE VENT
PN ~——1—2" DBL LAV DRAINVENT
46,57 ”
SHOWER
4@\: LAV 30
52 q 9
ST L
2
FLOR ACCESS] 4 E gé)?ufk
2 TUB LTy
9,10 UTILI
' z SN
A

WATERSTONE-3200

BY BUILDER

+——3" MSTR BTH DRAIN-2ND

X

FLOOR ACCESS

———2- 3/4"' M5TR

S —

POT FILLER @ 52" AF

-

AN

|
|
|
Al

.

o
<o
S L
>

BTH SUPPLY LINES-2ND

({i7;' V.T.R. BY BUILDER
1

MAIN WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE SIZED BY BUILDER PER 205 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND LOCAL CODE.
STATIC PRESSURE 45 PSI# (MIN) / MINUS PRESSURE LOSS (10' X 0.5)= 5 PSI / ADJUSTED PRESSURE 40 Pl

DEVELOPED LENGTH OF PIPE 40' X 1.2 = 48'-0"
FIXTURE UNIT VALUES:

3- BATHROOM GROUPS 45 (HoT) 90 (COLD)

KITCHEN GROUP 20 (HOT) 20 (COLD)
LAUNDRY GROUP 50 (HOT) 50 (coLD)
TOTAL FIXTURE-UNIT VALUE 115 (HOT) 160 (COLD)

REFER TO 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE TABLE 610.4
3/4" METER / 3/4' DISTRIBUTION / 60' LENGTH / 16 TOTAL FIXTURE-UNIT

#<FIELD VERIFY STATIC PRESSURE ONSITE BY BUILDER.
(ALL HOT WATER LINES ARE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN PER IECC)

|
3" RADON VENT

2" VENT-IST

3' MAIN STACK DRAIN/VENT

N 2
| 1-1/2" TUB VENT
2 3" VENT-IST
LAV TuB
q 9,10
A 2
Bl 4
2
4 ’
FLOR AccEss] ] 4 2
2
2
21
3" RADON VENT
3" MAIN STACK DRAIN-2ND
—2" LAV DRAIN/W.C. VENT
-—2" SHOWER VENT
2 ‘ i
SHOWER
) E 2% Bl 3
— 2
W.C WC. h DN\/ R|6ER
D
b X | j
I
| 1A
: : | ¢ TB
|A |
! > |
| - 1A
~ Io|A
- |
D I
N >
~
I
Al ICE MAKER * SHOWER
| ROUGH-IN F
: BOX
1
X B

2- 3/4" SUPPLY LINES-2ND ——

A

=
o

Xo
=

.

Xo
AN =a

>

N
>

R

e m

SUPPL

DWWV FITTING SCHEDULE

I-1/2" 90 DEGREE ELL
I-1/2" LS 90 DEGREE ELL
I-1/2" SANT-TEE

1-1/2" WYE w/ §* BEND
I-1/2" DBL TEE

1-1/2" WYE

1-1/2" COUPLING

1-1/2" §* BEND

I-1/2" P-TRAP W/ CLEAN OUT
TUB DRAIN ¢ OVERFLOW
I-1/2" 45 DEGREE ELL

ES O IS0 W T

2' 90 DEGREE ELL

2" 90 DEGREE LS TEE

23 2" SANI-TEE

24 2" WYE W/ §* BEND

25 2' DBL TEE

2 2" WYE

27 2" COUPLING

28 2" X 2" X 1-1/2" SANI-TEE

29 2" ¥ BEND

30 2" P-TRAP W/ CLEAN OUT

31 LAUNDRY STAND PIPE (18"-36")
32 2" X 2" X 1-1/2" WYE

33 2" X 2' X 1-1/2" WYE W/ §' BEND
34 2" X 2" X 1-1/2" DBL TEE

35 2' X I-1/2" COUPLING

36 CONTINUOUS WASTE

37 2' X I-1/2" X 2" SANI-TEE

38 2' 45 DEGREE ELL

N

4 3" 90 DEGREE ELL

42 3" 90 DEGREE LS ELL
43 3" SANI-TEE

44 3" WYE W/ §' BEND
45 3" DBL TEE

4 3" WYE

47 3" COUPLING

48 3" X 3" X 2" SANI-TEE
49 3" X 3" X 1-1/2" SANI-TEE
50 3" WYE §' BEND

5 3" X 3' X I-1/2" WYE
52 3" X 3" X 2' WYE

T RISER

HOT WATER LINES W/ R-3 INSULATION

53 3" X 3" X I-1/2" WYE W/ §' BEND
54 3" X 3" X 2' WYE W/ §' BEND

55 3' X 3' X 2" X 2" DBL TEE

56 3" X 3' X 1-1/2" X |-1/2" DBL TEE
57 3" X 2" COUPLING

58 3" 45 DEGREE ELL

59 3" x 1-1/2" COUPLING

6l 4" CLOSET FLANGE

62 4" X 3" CLOSET ELL

SUPPLY FITTING

A= §' PEX TUBING

B= ' PEX TUBING

Cc= ' coMP STOP

D= §' CoMP STOP

E= WASHER BOX

F= ANTI-SCALD MIXING
VALVE

FACTORY STANDARDS

I-FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING VENTS TO
BE COMPLETED ON SITE BY BUILDER.

2-5HUT-OFFS FOR KITCHEN SINK,
VANITIES ¢ WATER CLOSETS ARE
HOME-RUN TO THE BASEMENT FOR
ON-SITE CONNECTION BY BUILDER.

3-ALL PLUMING INCLUDING WATER HAMMER
ARRESTORS ¢ CLEAN OUTS BELOW FIRST
FLOOR DECK ARE SUPPLIED ¢ INSTALLED BY BUILDER.

4-MAIN WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE SIZED BY

BUILDER PER 2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND LOCAL CODE.

STATIC PRESSURE 40 PSI (MIN) / 80 PSI (MAX)
MINIMUM SIZE FOR BUILDING SUPPLY 1S 3/4' PIPE.
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= —7 1 + & ¥ F =7 ¥
J EQE — 1l s L N / HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DATA S 7 N — %/\P ‘
= p—. _ Y N
e -t ¢ / %ﬁ AR
L T / : DESIGN AREA NUMBER: 1 é I BATH R |
-y 7 -
o | 4 1§ 1 HEAD OPERATION AT 16 X 18 SPACING % \§ <+ =
I g “ . Z 4
KITCHEN S © /IS SYSTEM DEMAND: 18.0 GPM @ 32.4 PS| é cd +
e | Q | /| SEconp FLoo; 1 SAFETY MARGIN: 22.5 PSI Z —; o/ BEDROOM Il
"T—%—O— —=— * N | BASEMENT " 3 —8§” i LAUNDRY % @ /\*\~\V
— 2 O_ 7 7
2 é\ S / ”|
17 %
T Of o i 3
U < @ N ;K\l = W < /% I Z Y “ - (I \m/ VG777 ¢ /I //////////////,
1| 1y | 'x 8—n 1 =4 —55"|=1 1402 201 g
1-8 8-8 Q 88 10" —— / R 7
N N Z n 7'—10 N N
iz — — — — 7217 O_% i |_ @ — — = E 0 N Y ‘ VL LLLLLLLL LD LS L LT L L L L AR
B = = = = 2 = e R\ = = /? : B W///// 7/ LI LT LT LT LT 777777 85—
: : 1 5 g'\ Nl CATHEDRAL CEILING OPEN | g & % é
5) st —_ % 7
7% 0] 50 = : — TOBELOW | = ~ % " :
SUN ROOM S - " o = % ‘é % T
CATHEDRAL CEILING N} —T T i li | N —L1 ~
b L N DINING | | - 7 2 %
N UIVING N Sstupy § — — | | Z % N
o N O § T l | © A Z . 5
-7 51 @ ® e | f BEDROOM ~ BATH 7 ..~  BEDROOM f
1 ; " + o it ) % Z X \?
O | 5= = = 8 —5 I 1. =3 I
6=/ Q% 1 (\ll | —iN % C\lce N
: i M 7 ) oI\
| | M == 5-10% T L —m— ‘ P A =" TYPICAL FLOOR —
N ” ‘ ~ ° r 2RI PANELS CUT FOR ‘
O UP 1” UP TO 7 g o~ O PIPE CONNECTIONS
SECOND FLOOR L;; »4 ON SITE
AND DOWN TO 44 7 /
BASEMENT ‘ ‘ £ ‘ v % ‘
é I = % ___
r . ¥ ¥ —— ¥ ¥ ¥ T ¥ . 1 = o 1 I + . 1
FIRST FLOOR PLAN SECOND FLOOR PLAN HYDRAULIC CALCULATION_ DATA
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 1236 SQFT PROTECTED SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 1238 SQFT PROTECTED
3 ACCESS PANEL IN FLOOR DESIGN AREA NUMBER: 2
= (CUT AT FACTORY) 2 HEAD OPERATION AT 16 X 16 SPACING
< 2ND FLOOR FRAMING SYSTEM DEMAND: 32.9 GPM @ 34.8 PSI
= _ SAFETY MARGIN: 18.9 PS
— 1) L
/ SPACE
CAPPED BETWEEN
CONNECTION/SWING JOINT \Shues MODULAR
MADE IN FIELD INSTALLED S
| Q |
:@: S 1ST FLOOR PIPE INSTALLED AT PLANT CEILING FRAMING
- TYPICAL VERTICAL CONNECTION DETAIL
© NOT TO SCALE
I
7
[ [ 14 1 o
J J
3—2%~§| ! 12-9% @ 7-6 5-3% @
o Te)
=X ~—6' —4" GENERAL NOTES:
| 1. OWNER TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT HEAT TO PREVENT
WATER—FILLED SPRINKLER PIPING FROM FREEZING
_A | N (/,O 2. OWNER TO MAINTAIN SYSTEM TO NFPA 13D STANDARDS
SN < — | / ¥ 3. HANGERS AND SUPPORTS TO BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13D
— ] D P & B AND MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS
. - o cb/ C o 4. FLOW SWITCH TO BE WIRED TO LOCAL ALARM BELL OR
¥ _e o o 1 _e | o | — . — o SMOKE DETECTORS BY OTHERS
3p) ¢ ¢ N
I ® ® — N — 5. BUILDING IS OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
- i [ ] | | 7 — - — CONTINUOUS OBSTRUCTION GUIDE 6. PLAN IS SUBJECT TO MINOR DEVIATIONS DUE TO SITE
— — = e S I e TANK FILLING CONNECTION CONDITIONS AND/OR TRADE COORDINATION. DEVIATIONS
— <|1- — <|1- RESIDENTIAL PENDENTS AS PER TABLE 8.8.5.12 Eggmﬂa%ggnc SYSTEM " SHALL NOT AFFE{:T SCOPE OF WORK OR CODE COMPLIANCE
o1 ” ” ” -3 / - 30 SPRMLERS DESION CRITERLA
3 52 + * SN < Q S - WORKMANSHIP, MATERIAL, AND DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO NFPA
8-0% 1-71— 5—11/{\// / z o 13D STANDARDS (2016 ED.) AND LOCAL REGULATIONS
| T_ ||| © DEFLECTOR—— —T b TEST VALVE
‘T‘_ I X+ @ —(® I + .2 s b ALARM BELL PIPE SIZED BY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AS PER NFPA 13D
- N ):O‘):O‘):O‘):O‘): =
* 0 N 9 N X I = @ MATERIAL:
N OBSTRUCTION
$ Do ; . i pusss por onerse
2 FRONT OF BUILDING :
@ Lc|> B @ 4—5 ELEVATION VIEW PANEL FITTINGS: BLAZEMASTER CPVC
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
© UP DISTANCE FROM SPRINKLERS FROM DIS/T@%(\:/EE %Z#SEL%:JOR ) 20 = _30/) LB. WATER GAUGE WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION (A) OBSTRUCTION (IN.) (B) GALLON "\\W S—WAY VALVE PUMP MAKE: GOULDS
LESS THAN 1 FT. 0 POLY TANK PUMP CONTROL SWITCH PUMP MODEL: GT—20
\ 1 FT. T0 LESS THAN 1 FT. 6 IN, 0 HEAD BOX| YR | ——POITER VSR-F PUMP RATING: 50 GPM @ 50 PSI
. \ 1 FT. 6 IN. TO LESS THAN 2 FT. 1 PAEH®E SOURCE: VERTICAL HOLDING TANK
ﬂ[ j&. ,ﬂ[ —m' u—l_ 2T 70 LESS AN 2 FT 6 N, ] i AN VALVE REQUIRED SOURCE DURATION: 10 MINUTES
: — e — e N A S I 2 owons
3 FT. TO LESS THAN 3 FT. 6 IN. K] :
3 FT. 6 IN. TO LESS THAN 4 FT. K] gﬂEg“f}kOLOEED
4 FT. TO LESS THAN 4 FT. 6 IN. 5
B AS E M E NT P L AN RUN TN JOET 0—BLOCK HANGER 4 FT. 6 IN. TO LESS THAN 5 FT. 7 KEYED NOTES
INE PIPE
ST DLESTMMS L8 b ! <> SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS UNDER
5 FT. 6 IN. TO LESS THAN 6 FT. 7
SCALE: 1/4" =1-0" 1242 SQFT PROTECTED CPVC PIPE FASTENER —CPVC 90 6 FT. TO LESS THAN 6 FT. 6 IN. 9 *8 85 FT* PER NFPA 13D:8.3.2
NOT TO SCALE \ e 6 FT. 6 IN. TO LESS THAN 7 FT. 11 g \
234" DIAMIN . CITSED ke 7 FI._AND GREATER 14 el L L L L AT N 2 HP ELECTRIC PUrP @ SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN CLOSETS AND
: _ e e T LT T, T e er e TN e e T T NG T vy T T v PANTRIES PER THE CONDITIONS OF NFPA 13D:8.3.3
TS 2x10 JOIST NNON-CONTINUOUS OBSTRUCTION GUIDE _/ \_TANK DRAN  —PUMP MOUNTED ABOVE FLOOR
RESIDENTIAL PENDENTS SHUTOFF VALY WITH PAD OR STANDS
j—— 23/8" DIA. ——— CPVOMAN  1-11/18" MAX. PER NFPA 13D: 8.2.5.2 (HANDLE REMOVED) SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN GARAGES AND
[ ] SR e S | | IO, § R RN 552 5%
JOIST DISTANCE SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE, ETC. SRR NOTE: ARRANGEMENT SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC, AND MAY BE ADJUSTED TO SUIT
. 2 FIELD CONDITIONS SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN ATTICS PER THE
1"x 1/2'—1"] BASEMENT PIPING DETAIL SPRINKLER z LSFP RECOMMENDS THAT POWER TO PUMP BE WIRED THROUGH METAL CONDUIT CONDITIONS OF NFPA 13D:8.3.5
REDUCER DEFLECTOR—— WITH A DEDICATED CIRCUIT BREAKER AND SAFETY LOCKOUT
FACE OF FITTING TO | A
WALL DIMENSION 11/4" MIN. (l:-
| = 2 1/ WLz o I (T [31.8mm] SECOND LAYER OVER ALL PIPE S YS TE M R | S E R D E TA | L SCALEZ” o
\ 7 b - 57.2mm CEILING TO R30 9%" BATT WOOD CONSTRUCTION ELEVATION VIEW =1 —
f " X 1/2° REDUGER [3.2mm] DEFLECTOR R38 12" BATT METAL CONSTRUCTION N.T.S LOT 5 ORCHARD GROVE 1/4°=1-0
DEFLECTOR DROP P 2 ; SEAL AND INSULATE A > 36 T 5 COURTLAND COURT DRAWN BY:
"N 2 2 3/4" MAX. — ALL AR GAPS CUMBERLAND, ME
0 0 1778 MIN. I 4 X I ) R30 9%” BATT WOOD CONSTRUCTION TJD
SUPPORT SHELL 1 15/16" DAy 1 RSARNN ENCNSES ™ R38 12" BATT METAL CONSTRUGTION DATE:
[45.2mm] | 2 gy OGO ’A“&}{‘;%‘;'ﬁ',v‘:':':‘ﬂ LEGEND SPRINKLER INFORMATION CONTRACT WITH:PREFERRED BUILDING SYSTEMS 8/3,/20
.2mm E N M —
; | é . oo AN 19966443 (o) HYDRAULIC REFERENCE POINTS TOTAL HEADS THIS JOB: 29 REVISIONS
—_—— TURN COLLAR UNTIL J_ v ceng—" J CMUST MAINTAIN \ Firc Protection, Inc. N e HANGER LOCATION SYM_[CNT_[POSITION FINISH TEWPTK_INPT_ISIN MFG. MODELF | [NO. [ DATE DESCRIPTION JOB NUMBER:
%3 516" —— ngu TIGHT AGAINST SPRINKLER \ RECESSED PENDENT '(‘l’)‘ —G— | PIPE RISE/OROP ® [10 |PENDENT BRASS 155 | 4.9 [1/2"| R3516 |RELIABLE | FIRES49 20077
CEILING COVER PLAT | |17z 13mm SPRINKLER ENSURE NO INSULATION Do o, Read [ 0-0 ] |CENTER OF PIPE ABOVE FLOOR (ft—in) @ |9 |oowoue o WHITE 155 |49 |1/27|GL4906 |GLOBE _ |GL4906
13576060 ADJUSTMENT PIPING IN INSULATED IS BELOW PIPING (505;'563_7700 N i « |10 [SIDEWALL WHITE 155 (4.4 |1/2"|R3531 |[RELIABLE |F1RES44 SHEET NUMBER:
POCKET PER NFPA 13D (603) 563-7070 1? one [0 Bts] |CENTER OF PIPE FROM BOTTOM OF DECK (in.)
- ax
GLOBE GL4906 CONCEALED 4.9K RESIDENTIAL PENDENT F1 RES 44 SIDEWALL INSULATION DETAIL lifesafetyfire.com 1 %0 2 4 — — — | EXISTING PIPE TO REMAIN
PER NFPA 13D AB.3.1(b) MA Li‘cense #SC006025 o ————— [ NEW PIPE INSTALLATION FP]L of j|L
ME License #FSC325 #RMS326 SCALE 1/4°=1"-0" CELING HEIGHT (ft.—in.)




BOX A

BOX B

15'-11 1/4" 2X10 SPF JOIST @ 16" OC
16" OC LAYOUT

44" - 1"
1-111/4" 15'-0" | 16'- 11" 21'-0" 22'-9" 38'- 10" 43 - Q" 46'- 9" 55'-0"
{ 1114 -1 6-0 7-9 23'- 10" 28'-0" | 29'-1 31'-9 40'-0 E
LAY L I p I =
i . L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L =T u
l I I I I I 1'-13/4" o
1 \ I I I I L
N &
U ee rraive @ e . J z
}‘ | | TEI\/‘I‘I3 FRAI\/‘I‘ING@%4 oC o} < ;
N~ % I I I I Ezo = 3
o i I I I 8 w I
RO I I I I % N O O
| I I I I I = .
. l I I I I I —Z- > < 5w
& | I I I I I X g o o
.~ T T N R : 8 o xxod
KON T I i a [ EE2Z
@ l I I I I I @ 7§27 W= ®
| I I I I I A =SS - 2]
1 | e e I 1 S U | R | E—lwﬁ
WL OO0
o<
s~ *Z
L L
$%:%§
X =
SuZow
W0 o
OaNANNS
T 1-31/4" g
SHEATHING HOLDBACK 10" 2 PLY 11 1/4" LVL MARRAIGE WALL PERIMETER EACH SIDE

SHEATHING HOLDBACK 10"

PRODUCTION PRINTS

THESE PLANS ARE INDICATIVE

OF THE 3RD PARTY APPROVED
PLANS,

77f:: :::::i,:f,f‘?',,:::::::: ] I i (= oy e o o oy o i e i 7{ - B
12'-11 1/2" ' "
10"— T 22'-01/4
O &)
O )
::.q\]: E\I ::q\_l:
® " " K ® M
2 o 2 PLY 9 1/4" LVL 2 PLY 9 1/4" LVL > |_g.g__ e 3
= —Z =Z= < Z
< S X O
@ o 1-0" 3 o g
o B REMOVE o | Z, <
o x 3-2X10" BLOCKING ZON SITE X = -
T 1 | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | T B (| —] o
e | ;‘ S
113 ) . . A
& 1'-13/4 5 O
p . 5-2116"___ %
-Yf' =
‘; 8/18/2020
| | | N | | A | S L pndt oM ot ot i) et Lt 2:20:44 PM
I N R . ] ] ] NEH LRL
1314 13'-91/2" 16'- 4 1/4" 26'-65/16" 27'-81/4" 36'-97/16" 42'-21/2" 55'- Q" 1/4” = 1-0”
15'-1" 38'-81/2"
Sheet
2X10 SPF JOIST @ 16" OC Number:
DP1




BOX C

BOXD

2ND FLOOR DECK MARRIAGE WALL PERIMETER @ 22'-8 3/4" EACH SIDE
3/4" X 11" STEEL FLITCH PLATE SANDWICHED
BETWEEN 2 PLY 11 1/4" LVL AND BOLTED TOGETHER

/\

111/4"

2X10 SPF JOIST @ 16" OC

28'-111/4"

7'-10 3/4" 20"-3 172" 24-2" 30'- 7 1/4"
1'-01/4" START OPEN WEB 10' - 8" 18'- 11 1/2" 20' -9 1/4" 27'-1 3/16" START 2X10 40'- 0"

— - —_— — — —— ——
1| 4u

_0"

F——F———1 77— - -7 —F—F——F—— F— T FF— T —fF———- T+ —FF T ——F——F——F ——F ———7

1ST FLOOR CEILING DROPPED BEAM @ 22'-8 3/4" EACH SIDE
LIFTED INTO PLACE
o 3/4" X 11" STEEL FLITCH PLATE SANDWICHED
BETWEEN 2 PLY 11 1/4" LVL AND BOLTED TOGETHER
10 3/4" z NS HARNESS ACCESS PANEL
© N 2X4 FRAME TACKED INTO PADDING AND SR BY BUILDER

» 1% 934" PLACE FLUSH TO TOP OF JOISTS
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